LEGAL NOTICE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF GARFIELD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Township Board of the Charter Township of Garfield will hold a public hearing during its regular meeting on Tuesday, December 10, 2024, beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Garfield Township Hall, 3848 Veterans Drive, Traverse City, Michigan

A public hearing will be held on the proposed Township Budgets for fiscal year 2025 (General Fund, Public Improvement Road Fund, Budget Stabilization Fund, DPW Fund, Enterprise Fund, Lighting Fund, Special Assessment District Fund, Park System Fund, and Fire Fund)

A copy of the proposed budgets for 2025 will be on file and available to the public for inspection during office hours (7:30 am to 6:00 pm Monday through Thursday) at the office of the Township Clerk, 3848 Veterans Drive, Traverse City, Michigan.

Lanie McManus, Clerk Charter Township of Garfield Ph: (231) 941-1620

The Garfield Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities upon the provision of reasonable advance notice to the Garfield Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Garfield Township Board by writing or calling Lanie McManus, Clerk, Ph: (231) 941-1620.